FY 2026 County Transportation Plan

Etowah County
Date Approved by the Etowah County Commission: August 26, 2025

Date Amended by the Etowah County Commission:

Begin End Project Details
. . County Rebuild Alabama
€ Estimated Estimated .
@ - Funds or Federal Aid
Map £ S . Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. Road Name/Number 2% |g g g| Project : To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized , CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. | Long. [ Lat. | Long. [ 55 |8 35| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public | (LSt fund type separately for
Ea |@5a| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects involving both CRAFs
3 £ p and FAEFs)
o
Estimated Beginning Balance $700,000.00 $150,000.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $1,800,000.00 $400,000.00
1 | RAECP 28-01-2026 Benson Drive 34.1558 | -85.9202 | 34.1664 | -85.9246| X 0.86 Res“gad”g from Keener Gap | ¢a6 009,00 $86,000.00 CRAF $86,000.00
oad to Scenic Hwy
2 | RAECP 28-02-2026 JohnsonRoad | 34.0566 | -85.8413| 34.0728 | -85.8534| X 157 | Revuraenglrom Costs Bend | ¢457,000.00 $157,000.00 CRAF $157,000.00
oad to Macedonia Road
3 | RA-ECP 28:03-2026 Griffey Road 34.1637 | -86.0742 | 34.1689 | -86.0743| X 0.41 | Resuraeng from Whiesboro | g41,000.00 $41,000.00 CRAF $41,000.00
oad to Leeth Gap Road
4 | RAECP28-042026 |  OldMinkFarm | 34.0024 | -86.1867 | 34.0885 | -86.1533| X 9go | ResurfacingfromHwy 17910 | ¢599 099,00 $220,000.00 CRAF $220,000.00

Egypt Road




Resurfacing from Rocky Hollow

5 | RA-ECP28-05-2026 | Rocky Hollow Cutoff | 33.9956 | -86.1868 | 33.9880 | -86.1561 218 oo ot $218,000.00 $218.000.00 CRAF $218,000.00
6 | RAECP 28-06-2026 Mayo Road 34.0634 | -86.2077 | 34.0951 | -86.1866 340 Res“”acmglj;jyr”1“7"§y° Circle o 1 $340,000.00 $340,000.00 CRAF $340,000.00
Spot Leveling and Patching and
7 | RA-ECP 28-07-2026 Fairview Road 34.0646 | -86.0144 | 34.0821 | -85.9846 350 | Traffic Stripe from City Limitsto | $100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
Tabor Road
. Spot Leveling from Youngs
8 | RA-ECP28-08-2026 Pike Road 33.9849 | -85.7923 | 34.0040 | -85.7933 140 | e Rone to Rocky Ford Roa| | $75:000.00 $75.000.00 CRAF $75,000.00
9 | RAECP 28092026 | Saddle ClubRoad | 34.1285 | -85.9409 | 34.1390 | -85.9491 107 Sp°tLeve"ggef:i’g‘HTv‘v"‘yb°rR°adt° $85,000.00 $85.000.00 CRAF $85,000.00
10 | RA-ECP 28-10-2026 Tabor Road 34,0537 | -86.0069 | 34.2003 | -85.8436 1448 |SPO Levi'(‘)”g;[j"n?y?ﬁ?”t Drive | ¢75 000.00 $75.000.00 CRAF $75.000.00
Spot Leveling from Walden
11 | RA-ECP28-112026 |  Mcclendon Road | 34.1402 | -86.0298 | 34.1410 | -86.0034 164 | Holow Road to Duck Springs |  $75,000.00 $75,000.00 CRAF $75,000.00
Road
12 | RAECP 28-12-2026 | Old Sheffield Gap Road | 34.0774 | -86.1207 | 34.0942 | -86.1157 194 | SpotlevelingfromHwyd31to | ¢75 404 59 $75,000.00 CRAF $75,000.00

Egypt Road




Resurfacing, Binder and Traffic
13 | RAECP 28132026 | Mountainboro Road | 34.1493 | -86.1279 | 34.1556 | -86.1222 057  |Stripe from City Limits to Cox Gap| ~ $180,000.00 $180,000.00 CRAF $180,000.00
Road
14 | RAECP28-1420%6 |  RicklesRoad | 34.0753 | -86.0680 | 34.1005 | -86.0852 200 | SpotLevelng from Duck Serings | - g54 099,09 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00
Road to Sand Valley Road
Spot Patching and Leveling from
15 | RA-ECP 28-15-2026 Dee Nix Road 33.0924 | -86.3120 | 34.0217 | -86.2685 353 | Burton Loop Road to Tumiin Gap | $150,000.00 $150,000.00 CRAF $150,000.00
Road
16 | RA-ECP 28-16-2026 Ashville Road 34.0568 | -86.2964 | 34.0506 | -86.2908 054 | SpotLevelingirom Altoona City | ¢76 559 0o $75.000.00 CRAF $75.000.00
Limits to Walnut Grove City Limits
Totals/Page Totals Total Miles Addressed by CTP 4149 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,002,000.00 $0.00 $2,002,000.00 | Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining $498.000.00 $550,000.00

(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Estimated

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks




